FORM PTO)-15 9 5		RECORD!	02	2-04-2003		U.S	6. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)								Patent and Tradem	
OMB No. 06	51-0011(exp. 4/94)		_						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and				02355861 <u>ial documents or copy thereof.</u>					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 - 30 - 03					2. Name and addres	ss of rece	iving party	y (ies)	
Allen M. Oles Edward T. Prell Frank O. Honold					Name: Internal Address:		er Tool Co	ompany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached? () Yes (X) No					Street Address:			son Avenue 60646-5999	
3. Natu	re of conveyance	e:					,		
(X)	(X) Assignment () Merger				City:	Stat	te:	ZIP: 🙄	-
• •	Security Agreen	Additional name(s)			d:) Yes (X) No				
() Other									
-xecuti		ry 25, 2003; 3	anuary 2, 2003,					file ri	
4. Арр	lication number	(s) or patent	number(s): 10	0/062,031	Filed February	1, 2002			
lf th	is document is	being filed to	gether with a new a	pplication	, the execution date o	of the app	lication is:	CD	
A. Patent Application No.(s)					B. Patent No.(s)			;)	
			Additional num	ibers attach	ed? () Yes (X) No.				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of	f applicati	ons and p	atents involved:	1
					7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	\$ 40	0.00	
Nam	e:	Roger D. G Greer, Burr	reer ns & Crain, Ltd.		(X) Enclosed				
Inter	nal Address:	Suite 2500	Wacker Drive linois 60606					eposit account on ot enclosed.	ly in
Stree	t Address:								
					8. Deposit acc	count num	nber:		
City:		State:	ZIP:	·	07-	-2069			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No					(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
			D	O NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
To ti	ement and signa ne best of my kr priginal docume	nowledge and	I belief, the foregoin	ng informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any	/ attached	copy is a true cop	oy of
_	Roger D. G			4 Am			ary 23, 2003		
08/03/20	Name of Person 03 DBYRNE 0000	10062031		Signatu :	V		Date		
01\FC:80		To	tal number of pages inc	cluding cov	er sheet, attachments, a	ina docume	ent: 4		
7			_/						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allen M. Oles, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4822 N. Mobile, Chicago, IL 60630; Edward T. Prell, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1142 W. Columbia, Chicago, IL 60624; and Frank O. Honold, a citizen of Germany, residing at 627 Paradise Lane, Libertyville, IL 60048, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

REMOVABLE SHARPENING ATTACHMENT FOR A ROTARY HAND TOOL

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, S-B Power Tool Company, a general partnership organized under the Delaware Partnership Statute, having a principal place of business at 4300 West Peterson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646-5999, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and

PATENT REEL: 013709 FRAME: 0501

said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. Date -3-03State of Illeans) ss: County of Cork I hereby certify that Allen M. Oles before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 320 day of ______ <u>2003.</u> NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Public - My Commission (Notarial Seal) Expires: 4-23-2005 ward Thell Date 1-2-03

State of Olleans

County of Cord Edward T. Prell) ss: I hereby certify that Edward T. Prell before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 3 day of Manuary 20 03. Notary Public - My Commission (Notarial Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL **NANCY N JOHNSON** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Expires: 4-33-2005

all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce

-2-

My Commission Expires 4-23-2005

Date 1/25702	Frank O. Honold
State of)) ss:
County of)
acknowledged that the foregoing A	rank O. Honold before me personally appeared and ssignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by this day of,
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:

 $K: \verb|\| 0212 \verb|\| 65932 \verb|\| Assignment.doc$

RECORDED: 01/30/2003